

PwC Global > News room > Press Releases > 2022 > Statement on PwC Russia

Statement on PwC Russia



As a result of the Russian government's invasion of Ukraine we have decided that, under the circumstances, PwC should not have a member firm in Russia and consequently PwC Russia will leave the network.

Our main focus at PwC continues to be doing all we can to help our Ukrainian colleagues and support the humanitarian efforts to aid the people of Ukraine who have been devastated by this invasion.

We are also committed to working with our colleagues at PwC Russia to undertake an orderly transition for the business, and with a focus on the wellbeing of our 3,700 colleagues in PwC Russia.

Contact us



Mike Davies

Director, Global Corporate Affairs and Communications, PwC United Kingdom +44 7803 974136

Email

About PwC: At PwC, our purpose is to build trust in society and solve important problems. We're a network of firms in 156 countries with over 295,000 people who are committed to delivering quality in assurance, advisory and tax services. Find out more and tell us what matters to you by visiting us at **www.pwc.com**.

PwC refers to the PwC network and/or one or more of its member firms, each of which is a separate legal entity. Please see **www.pwc.com/structure** for further details.

© 2022 PwC. All rights reserved.

We are a community of solvers combining human ingenuity, experience and technology innovation to deliver sustained outcomes and build trust.

It all adds up to The New Equation.

See how The New Equation can solve for you \longrightarrow









© 2017 - Thu Mar 17 08:05:18 UTC 2022 PwC. All rights reserved. PwC refers to the PwC network and/or one or more of

its member firms, each of which is a separate legal entity. Please see <u>www.pwc.com/structure</u> for further details.

Legal notices Privacy Cookie policy Legal disclaimer Terms and conditions